Boil water advisory in effect for Gatineau sector

This was posted more than 12 months ago. The information may be outdated.

By CBC News Ottawa, September 6, 2018

The City of Gatineau has issued a boil water advisory for a section of the Gatineau sector south of Highway 50.

Residents are asked to boil their water for at least a minute before drinking the water, the city said in a news release.

The boundaries of the effected area are:
  • East of Labrosse Boulevard.
  • West of Montée Mineault.
  • North of the Ottawa River.
  • South of Highway 50, and the industrial park area near the airport north of the Highway.
https://www.cbc.ca/news/canada/ottawa/boil-water-advisory-gatineau-1.4813761